
105 Anapamu Street, Santa
BarbaraCounty of Santa Barbara

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 115-00308

Status:Type: Agenda Item Passed

File created: In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: Final action:4/14/2015 4/14/2015

Title: Consider recommendations regarding the Federal Land Access Grant Program, County Project Nos.
810545 and No. 810546, First and Second Districts, as follows:

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a Modification No. 001 to amend the Federal Lands
Highway Reimbursable Agreement for a total amount of $1,010,400.00 between the Federal Highway
Administration and the County of Santa Barbara; and

b) Determine that original agreement was found by your Board to be exempt from the provisions of
California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to State CEQA Guidelines Section 15378(b)(2)
on February 4, 2014, upon approval of the project, that a Notice of Exemption (NOE) was filed on that
basis, and that the proposed action is within the scope of that NOE.

Sponsors: PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. Reimbursal Agreement, 3. Notice of Exemption FLAP

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Acted on as follows:BOARD OF SUPERVISORS4/14/2015 1 Pass

Consider recommendations regarding the Federal Land Access Grant Program, County Project Nos. 810545
and No. 810546, First and Second Districts, as follows:

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a Modification No. 001 to amend the Federal Lands Highway
Reimbursable Agreement for a total amount of $1,010,400.00 between the Federal Highway Administration and
the County of Santa Barbara; and

b) Determine that original agreement was found by your Board to be exempt from the provisions of California
Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to State CEQA Guidelines Section 15378(b)(2) on February 4,
2014, upon approval of the project, that a Notice of Exemption (NOE) was filed on that basis, and that the
proposed action is within the scope of that NOE.

County of Santa Barbara Printed on 7/19/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

